repayment of loan and/or as general working capital.

14.58(2)

13.28(7)

13.28(6)

14.58(8)

13.28(3)

13.28(5)

– 21 –

EFFECTS ON THE SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

Based on the information available to the Directors as at the date of this announcement and
on the assumption that the shareholding structure of the Company remains unchanged save
as otherwise described in this announcement, set out below are the shareholding structures of
the Company (i) as at the date of this announcement; (ii) upon allotment and issue of the First
Tranche Shares under the Subscription Agreement; (iii) upon allotment and issue of Second
Tranche Shares under the Investment Agreement; and (iv) upon allotment and issue of the
Conversion Shares (based on the initial Conversion Price) under the Investment Agreement:

As at the date
of this

announcement

% of the
issued
share

capital

Immediately
following

completion
of the First

Tranche
Shares

% of the
issued
share

capital

Immediately
following

completion
of the Second

Tranche
Shares

% of the
issued
share

capital

Upon full
conversion

of the
Convertible

Securities

% of the
issued
share

capital

Mr Song (Note 1) 540,983,000 33.0 540,983,000 27.5 540,983,000 25.4 540,983,000 21.9
Mr Shou (Note 2) 384,490,500 23.4 384,490,500 19.5 384,490,500 18.1 384,490,500 15.6
Other Directors 113,010,000 6.9 113,010,000 5.7 113,010,000 5.3 113,010,000 4.6
Share Investor and

its associates 34,888,500 2.1 362,738,079 18.4 524,851,793 24.6 869,446,387 35.1
Public Shareholders

(Note 3) 566,939,897 34.6 566,939,897 28.8 566,939,897 26.6 566,939,897 22.9

Total 1,640,311,897 100.0 1,968,161,476 100.0 2,130,275,190 100.0 2,474,869,784 100.0

Notes:

1. This refers to the Shares held by corporations controlled by Mr Song and also a corporation controlled by
his spouse, Ms Xia Yibo.

2. This refers to the Shares held by a corporation controlled by Mr Shou.

3. Based on the information available to the Directors as at the date of this announcement and on the
assumption that the shareholding structure of the Company remains unchanged save as otherwise
described in this announcement, following the allotment and issue of the First Tranche Shares and the
Second Tranche Shares and upon the allotment and issue of the Conversion Shares (based on the initial